503410335 07/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3456970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHING-TSUNG LAI	07/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAGLE EYES TRAFFIC IND. CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. 818, CHUNG SHAN N. RD., YONGKANG DIST.			
City:	TAINAN CITY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29534249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-250-1555

Email: AGNEWPATENT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: AGNEW INTERNATIONAL PATENT & TRADEMARK L

Address Line 1: 7700 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALEXANDER CHEN				
SIGNATURE:	/alexanderchen/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 3

source=VL008_Assignment#page1.tif source=VL008_Assignment#page2.tif source=VL008_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503410335 REEL: 036188 FRAME: 0321

Attorney Docket Num	ber
---------------------	-----

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

Exterior Surface Configuration of Vehicle Fog Light

	The	PATE	IT RIGH	fTS refe	med to in th	his ag	preement a	re:					
(Check o	ne)												
	X	U.S. P	atent A	oplication	n Serial No	3.	29/534.2	49	GNOR(S) co	07/2	7/2015		
	The						agreemen						
(Check C	ine ~	- if neith	er bax is	, checke	d, then U.s	S. Pat	tent rights o	only)					
	***	U.S. Pa	tent righ	its only									
of any U.					. In this c ed above.	case, t	the assigne	e shall hav	e the right to	o claim l	he bene	ifit of the fill	ng date
application		E believ	e that I/	WE am/	are the orig	ginal i	inventor(s)	or an origir	nat joint inver	ntor of a	dalmed	invention	in the
	The	e above	identifie	d Applic	ation was	made	or authoriz	ed to be rr	ade by me/i	J 5.			
1001 by	¦ΛV Sine⊲	E hereb or impris	y ackno onment	wledge t of not n	that any wil nore than fi	ill fals ive (5	e statemen) years, or	its made in both.	this Assigna	nent is p	vunishat	de under 18	i USC
(Full le							ement is (or i <u>ing-Tsu</u>						
(Address)	No	9, A	ley 1	, Lan	<u>e 925, Z</u>	Cigia	ng Roac	I. Yongl	cang Dist	., Tair	nan Ci	ty, Taiw	an.
	R.	<u>Q.C.</u>											
	(Fu	ll legal r	ame of	second		nor, if	any)				******		
(Address	·}												***************************************
	(F								**********				
(Address)												
	(Fu												
(Address)									•••••	····		
									ed sheets at				,
	f Ass	ignee)	EAG	<u>SLE E</u>	YES TI	RAF	in this agre	D. CO.,	LTD.				
(Residen	ice o	f Assian	ee) Ci	_{iv} Tair	ıan City	y an	id State or	Country	Taiwan,	K.O.	C_{∞} ; and	3	

Page 1 of 3

(Mailling Address of Assignee) No. 818, Chung Shan N. Rd., Yongkang Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

The second AS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)			
(Residence of Assignee)	City:	and State or Country	bne;
(Mailing Address of Assign			
		dened to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Residence of Assignee)	City	and State or Country	; and
(Mailing Address of Assign	nee)		
The fourth ASS		referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)	***************************************		
(Residence of Assignee)	City	and State or Country	bns ;
(Mailing Address of Assign			
:			
☐ Additio	nal assignees are	being named on separately numbered sheets attache	d hereto.

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The hereby give my/our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Ching Toma La:	07/27/2015
(Signature of sole of first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Cate)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Daie)

(if additional assignors, then executed on the separately numbered sheets attached hereto)